
Judith A. Riley, J.D. 

May 15,2009 

Via UPS Overnight 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
Telecommunications Division 
21 1 Sower Blvd. 
Frankfort, KY 40602-06 15 

5909 Northwest Expressway, Suite 101 
Oklahoma City, OK 73 132 

MAY 1 9  2009 
PUBLiC SERVICE 

CBMMISSIORI 

Brydels Communications, L.L.C. Tariff Revision 
Case No. 2007-00464; Administrative Case No. 372 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Enclosed please find the original and two (2) copies of the TAPITRS tariff revision to be 
effective June 1,2009. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this tariff filing by file-stamping the duplicate transmittal 
and returning in the enclosed, self-addressed, and stamped envelope. 

Thank you in advance and should you have any questions or need additional information, 
please call me at (405) 755-8177, ext. 27 or email to scole@,telecom~liance.net. 

Regulatory Agent 

ISC 
Enclosures 

Fax (405) 755-8377 Office (405) 755-8 177 
(800) 406-4777 E-mail jriley@telecompliance.net 

mailto:jriley@telecompliance.net


Brydels Communications, L.L.C. Kentucky Tariff No. 1 
2nd Revised Page No. 2 

Replaces lSf Revised Page No. 2 
CHECK LIST 

Sheets 1 through 57 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of 
each respective page(s). Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from 
the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page. 

PAGE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
I1  
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
I 9  
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Revision 

Original * 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

* 
PAGE 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

Revision PAGE Revision PAGE Revision 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

* 

* Indicates new page revision with this issue 

Issued May 15,2009 
ISSUED BY: John Brydels, Jr., President 

Brydels Communications, L.L.C. 
5212 Summa Court 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 
l(877) 564-7000 

Effective June 1,2009 



Brydels Communications, L.L.C. Kentucky Tariff No. 1 
lst Revised Page 50 

Replacing Original Page No. 50 

Local Exchange Service Telephone 

SECTION 4 - RATES 

4.3 Local Line Charges (per local line) 

4.3.1 FCC End User Common Line 

Primary Residential Line 
Additional Residential Line 
Single Line Business 
Multi-line Business 

4.3.2 Local Number Portability 

Per Line 
Per Trunk 

MRC 
$3.50 
$6.07 
$3.50 
$7.84 

MRC 
$0.35 
$3.15 

4.3.2 FCC PIC Change Charge 

NRC 
Business $1.49 
Residential $1.49 

4.4 Kentucky Lifeline Charge: 

$0.05 per access line per month. 

4.5 Kentucky Relay Service Surcharge: 

$0.04 per access line per month. (R) 

4.6 Reconnection Charge 

$30.00 per occurrence. 

ISSUED: May 15,2009 EFFECTIVE: June 1,2009 

ISSUED BY: John Brydels, Jr., President 
Brydels Communications, L.L.C. 
5212 Summa Court 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 
Telephone: 1-877-564-7000 

btr-tviut uurnrn 
K E N T  U C I< \ .  
r; F F r; C IT .A: 


