

Judith A. Riley, J.D.

5909 Northwest Expressway, Suite 101 Oklahoma City, OK 73132

May 15, 2009

HECEWED

MAY 19 2009 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>Via UPS Overnight</u> Kentucky Public Service Commission Telecommunications Division 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

> Brydels Communications, L.L.C. Tariff Revision Case No. 2007-00464; Administrative Case No. 372

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the original and two (2) copies of the TAP/TRS tariff revision to be effective June 1, 2009.

Please acknowledge receipt of this tariff filing by file-stamping the duplicate transmittal and returning in the enclosed, self-addressed, and stamped envelope.

Thank you in advance and should you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (405) 755-8177, ext. 27 or email to <u>scole@telecompliance.net</u>.

Sincerely, Sally Cole

Regulatory Agent

/sc Enclosures

CHECK LIST

Sheets 1 through 57 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of each respective page(s). Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE	Revision	PAGE	Revision	PAGE	<u>Revision</u>	PAGE	Revision
1	Original 🎽	31	Original				
2	Original *	32	Original				
3	Original	33	Original				
4	Original	34	Original				
5	Original	35	Original				
6	Original	36	Original				
7	Original	37	Original				
8	Original	38	Original				
9	Original	39	Original				
10	Original	40	Original				
11	Original	41	Original				
12	Original	42	Original				
13	Original	43	Original				
14	Original	44	Original				
15	Original	45	Original				
16	Original	46	Original				
17	Original	47	Original				
18	Original	48	Original				
19	Original	49	Original				
20	Original	50	Original	*			
21	Original	51	Original				
22	Original	52	Original				
23	Original	53	Original				
24	Original	54	Original				
25	Original	55	Original				
26	Original	56	Original				
27	Original	57	Original				
28	Original						
29	Original						

* Indicates new page revision with this issue

Original

30

Issued May 15, 2009 ISSUED BY: John Brydels, Jr., President Brydels Communications, L.L.C. 5212 Summa Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809 1(877) 564-7000 Effective June 1, 2009

Local Exchange Service Telephone

SECTION 4 - RATES

MAG

4.3 Local Line Charges (per local line)

4.3.1 FCC End User Common Line

	MRC
Primary Residential Line	\$3.50
Additional Residential Line	\$6.07
Single Line Business	\$3.50
Multi-line Business	\$7.84

4.3.2 Local Number Portability

	•	
		MRC
Per Line		\$0.35
Per Trunk		\$3.15

4.3.2 FCC PIC Change Charge

	NRC
Business	\$1.49
Residential	\$1.49

4.4 Kentucky Lifeline Charge:

\$0.05 per access line per month.

4.5 Kentucky Relay Service Surcharge:

\$0.04 per access line per month. (R)

4.6 Reconnection Charge

\$30.00 per occurrence.

ISSUED:	May I	5, 2009	EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2009
ISSUI	ED BY:	John Brydels, Jr., President Brydels Communications, L.L.C. 5212 Summa Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809 Telephone: 1-877-564-7000	btr-tviut uumm KENTUCK\- FFFFC ^{ITA:}